

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2015153

Project Description: CIPP - River Infiltration Reduction

Original Date: 2/12/2019 2:51:13 PM

Funding Source: Federal

Update Date: 3/25/2019 1:34:28 PM

Preparer: Dan Buller

Addendum:

Project Number: 2015153		Engineer's Estimate			Michels Corporation		Insituform Technologies Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	625.00	*****	2,750.00	*****	0.00
103	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	40,000.00	*****	65,575.00	*****	40,000.00	*****	0.00
104	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	40,000.00	*****	14,310.00	*****	35,663.00	*****	0.00
105	TYPE III BARRICADE	70 EA	50.00	3,500.00	5.00	350.00	54.00	3,780.00	0.00	0.00
106	CIPP INSTALLATION - 8" DIA	116 LF	50.00	5,800.00	93.00	10,788.00	57.00	6,612.00	0.00	0.00
107	CIPP INSTALLATION - 10" DIA	356 LF	55.00	19,580.00	42.00	14,952.00	32.00	11,392.00	0.00	0.00
108	CIPP INSTALLATION - 12" DIA	1116 LF	65.00	72,540.00	42.00	46,872.00	46.00	51,336.00	0.00	0.00
109	CIPP INSTALLATION - 15" DIA	186 LF	75.00	13,950.00	84.00	15,624.00	82.00	15,252.00	0.00	0.00
110	CIPP INSTALLATION - 24" DIA	2264 LF	130.00	294,320.00	106.00	239,984.00	127.00	287,528.00	0.00	0.00
111	CCTV INSPECTION	4038 LF	5.00	20,190.00	4.00	16,152.00	4.00	16,152.00	0.00	0.00
112	PROTRUDING TAP REMOVAL	5 EA	500.00	2,500.00	630.00	3,150.00	648.00	3,240.00	0.00	0.00
113	BYPASS PUMPING	1 LS	*****	125,000.00	*****	42,530.00	*****	10,000.00	*****	0.00
114	REINSTATE SIDE SEWER CONNECTION	45 EA	150.00	6,750.00	324.00	14,580.00	163.00	7,335.00	0.00	0.00
115	SERVICE CONNECTION REPAIR	39 EA	2,800.00	109,200.00	3,555.00	138,645.00	3,647.00	142,233.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2015153		Engineer's Estimate		Michels Corporation		Insituform Technologies Inc				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

116	SERVICE CONNECTION REPAIR - EXTRA LENGTH	50 LF	75.00	3,750.00	100.00	5,000.00	103.00	5,150.00	0.00	0.00
117	MANHOLE CHANNEL WORK	14 EA	500.00	7,000.00	113.00	1,582.00	162.00	2,268.00	0.00	0.00
118	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL -- MAIN AVE.	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	14,910.00	*****	8,646.00	*****	0.00
119	BYPASS PUMPING - MAIN AVE.	1 LS	*****	25,000.00	*****	7,370.00	*****	7,500.00	*****	0.00
120	SERVICE CONNECTION REPAIR - 24 IN. DIA. MAIN	13 EA	3,300.00	42,900.00	5,175.00	67,275.00	5,500.00	71,500.00	0.00	0.00
121	CLEANOUT ON EXISTING SIDE SEWER	13	1,700.00	22,100.00	1,895.00	24,635.00	1,950.00	25,350.00	0.00	0.00
Schedule Totals				870,081.00		744,910.00		753,688.00		0.00

Project Number

2015153

CIPP - River Infiltration Reduction

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Sched 7</i>	<i>Sched 8</i>	<i>Total</i>
<i>Engineer's Est</i>	870,081.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	870,081.00
Michels Corporation	744,910.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	744,910.00
Insituform Technologie	753,688.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	753,688.00

Low Bid Contractor: Michels Corporation

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>	
<i>Schedule 01</i>	\$810,462.08	\$946,648.13	14.39	% Under Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	\$810,462.08	\$946,648.13	14.39	% Under Estimate